

Present: Sri Surojit Mondal (In-charge)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc. Arbitration (Com) 113 of 2024
CNR No: WBSP18-000123-2024

Order No. 01
27.08.2024

In the matter of:
An application under
Section 34 of the
Arbitration and
Conciliation Act, 1996.

And

In the matter of:
JAYDIP DUTTA.
Vs.
PROTIUM FINANCE
LIMITED.

ORDER

Petitioner has filed the instant application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, (hereinafter referred to the Act) for setting aside the arbitral award dated 29th April, 2024 alongwith Vokatnama and Court Fee of Rs. 5000/-, which is paid through e-challan and also defaced. The Xeroxed copy of the instant award is hereby annexed which has been marked as Annexure "A".

Let the same be registered as Misc. Arb. (Com).

Petitioner has filed an application under Section 34(3) of the Act praying for condonation of delay for filing the instant section 34 application. Let the same be registered as I.A. No. 01/2024.

Petitioner has also filed an application under Section 36(2) of the Act praying for stay of the operation of the award impugned. Let the same be registered as I.A. No. 02/2024.

Note in register.

Process fees and requisites are to be filed at once.

Summons will be issued after filing.

Fix **11.11.2024 at 10:45 a.m.** for S/R and appearance of Respondents.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (I/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (I/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram