

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(in-charge)

Misc. Arb (Com)113 of 2024

CNR No.WBSP18-000123-2024

JAYDIP DUTTA

.....Petitioner

Vs

PROTIUM FINANCE LIMITED.

.....Respondent

Order No.15

14.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the application being I.A No. 02/2024 by the Respondent and filing written notes of argument by both parties .

Both sides have filed their respective haziras through Ld. Advocates.

Written objection has been filed by the Respondent to the petition under Section 36(2) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 being I.A no. 02/2024 filed by the petitioner .

P.O is on leave.

ADJ, FTC, 8th Court at Alipore is in charge of this Court.

Ld. P.O in charge is busy with his own file and hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.02.2026 at 2.00 p.m to 2.30 p.m** for hearing of the application being I.A No. 02/2024 by the Respondent and filing written notes of argument by both parties .

Petitioner to file affidavit in reply, if any, against written objection filed today by the respondent against I.A No. 02/2024 at least before three(03) days of the date of hearing after serving the copy of the same to the respondent.

Both parties to come ready on the date fixed for hearing.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*