

IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

(In charge)

Misc. Arb (Com)113 of 2024

CNR No.WBSP18-000123-2024

JAYDIP DUTTA

.....Petitioner

Vs

PROTIUM FINANCE LIMITED.

.....Respondent

Order No.17

13.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing written notes of argument by both parties in respect of I.A No. 2/2024.

Today is also fixed for submission of respondents in respect of I.A No. 2/2024, if any.

Hazira filed on behalf of the respondent.

Petitioner takes no step.

P.O is deputed on S.I.R process by the direction of the Hon'ble Court.

ADJ, FTC, 1st Court at Alipore is in charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.06.2026 at 11:00 a.m to 11:30 a.m for filing written notes of argument by both parties in respect of I.A No. 2/2024.

***Todate** also for submission of respondents in respect of I.A No. 2/2024, if any. Respondent to come ready on the date fixed.*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site /Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,i/c
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,i/c
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram